

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7771/2004

From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in WA No. 77/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

S.L.P.(C) NOS. 5117-5118 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6659 of 2004

Date: 11/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 7771/2004: Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

in SLPs 5117-18/2004: Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

in SLP 6659/2004: Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For all the Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

18 Learned counsel appearing in Special Leave Petition Nos. 5117-51  
of 2004 states that rejoinder affidavit is not necessary in these matters.

Delay condoned.

Place the matters after six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master